ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

5/5/2022 RMP22-003592 1800 WINNETKA CIR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2022 RMP22-003593 5400 ASTOR LN PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED
5/5/2022 RMP22-003594 2504 ALGONQUIN RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2022 RMP22-003595 5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR  SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2022 4716 ARBOR DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2022 RMP22-003596 3160 OWL DR SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2022 RMP22-003597 WEBER DR /W NO VALID DL ARREST REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ALGONQUIN RD
5/5/2022 RMP22-003598 3804 CENTRAL RD SUSPICIOUS NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2022 5001 WEBER DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2022 RMP22-003599 VERMONT ST /DAVIS CT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2022 RMP22-003600 4180 WINNETKA AVE AMBULANCE CALL
5/5/2022 RMP22-003601 3265 KIRCHOFF RD THREATENING TX SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2022 RMP22-003602 1460 GOLF RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/5/2022 RMP22-003602 1460 GOLF RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2022 RMP22-003603 2400 GOLF RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2022 4716 ARBOR DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2022 5001 WEBER DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2022 4800(4070) BLK TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN PKWY
5/5/2022 RMP22-003604 KIRCHOFF/OWL TRAFFIC STOP
5/5/2022 RMP22-003605 2901 CENTRAL RD DISORDERLY CONDUCT
5/5/2022 RMP22-003606 KIRCHOFF WO OWL TRAFFIC STOP
5/5/2022 RMP22-003607 3601 WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2022 2106 ST JAMES ST AMBULANCE CALL
5/5/2022 3207 CENTRAL RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

5/9/2022 7:34:43 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident Disposition

5/5/2022

5/5/2022

5/5/2022

5/5/2022

5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022

5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022

5/5/2022
5/5/2022

5/5/2022

5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022

RMP22-003608

RMP22-003609

RMP22-003610
RMP22-003612
RMP22-003612
RMP22-003616
RMP22-003614

RMP22-003615

RMP22-003613

RMP22-003617

RMP22-003618
RMP22-003619
RMP22-003620

1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

LAT: <42.099813> LONG:
<-88.030743>

CAMPBELL ST/ ORIOLE
LN

APPROX LOC:2806 HAWK
LN

ALGONQUIN RD / RT53

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

MOTORIST ASSIST UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

3305 DOVE ST AMBULANCE CALL

5201 TOLLVIEW DR PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1445 HICKS RD MISSING PERSON REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1445 HICKS RD MISSING PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2121 EUCLID AVE PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

2304 GEORGE ST OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ASSIST

1900 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4841 DEEPWOOD LN AMBULANCE CALL

3501 WELLINGTON CT INVESTIGATION REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

APPROX LOC:2240 HICKS
RD

1 OAK CREEK RD

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT

APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD

4470 SHADY CT VIOL OF VILLAGE

ORDINANCE
AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4025 BLUEBIRD LN SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2202 OAK LN VANDALISM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

CENTRAL RD

5/9/2022 7:34:43 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/5/2022

5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022

5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022

RMP22-003621
RMP22-003622
RMP22-003624
RMP22-003625

RMP22-003626
RMP22-003627
RMP22-003628

1460 GOLF RD
4700 BARKER AVE
1735 ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
KEYSTONE CT

5400 NEWPORT DR
1460 GOLF RD

3004 CAMPBELL ST
2506 YARROW LN
2404 CARDINAL DR
GOLF RD / APOLLO DR

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ALARM

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ACCIDENT

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
AMBULANCE CALL
LOUD NOISE

INFO

LOUD SUBJECT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/9/2022 7:34:43 AM



