



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/5/2022	RMP22-003592	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2022	RMP22-003593	5400 ASTOR LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
5/5/2022	RMP22-003594	2504 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2022	RMP22-003595	5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2022		4716 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2022	RMP22-003596	3160 OWL DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2022	RMP22-003597	WEBER DR / W ALGONQUIN RD	NO VALID DL ARREST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2022	RMP22-003598	3804 CENTRAL RD	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2022		5001 WEBER DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2022	RMP22-003599	VERMONT ST / DAVIS CT	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2022	RMP22-003600	4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/5/2022	RMP22-003601	3265 KIRCHOFF RD	THREATENING TX	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2022	RMP22-003602	1460 GOLF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/5/2022	RMP22-003602	1460 GOLF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2022	RMP22-003603	2400 GOLF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2022		4716 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2022		5001 WEBER DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2022		4800(4070) BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2022	RMP22-003604	KIRCHOFF/OWL	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/5/2022	RMP22-003605	2901 CENTRAL RD	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	
5/5/2022	RMP22-003606	KIRCHOFF WO OWL	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/5/2022	RMP22-003607	3601 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2022		2106 ST JAMES ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/5/2022		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/5/2022		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2022		LAT: <42.099813> LONG: <-88.030743>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2022	RMP22-003608	CAMPBELL ST / ORIOLE LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2022		APPROX LOC:2806 HAWK LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2022	RMP22-003609	ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	MOTORIST ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/5/2022		3305 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/5/2022	RMP22-003610	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2022	RMP22-003612	1445 HICKS RD	MISSING PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2022	RMP22-003612	1445 HICKS RD	MISSING PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2022	RMP22-003616	2121 EUCLID AVE	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/5/2022	RMP22-003614	2304 GEORGE ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/5/2022	RMP22-003615	1900 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2022		4841 DEEPWOOD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/5/2022	RMP22-003613	3501 WELLINGTON CT	INVESTIGATION	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/5/2022		APPROX LOC:2240 HICKS RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2022		1 OAK CREEK RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2022	RMP22-003617	4470 SHADY CT	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2022	RMP22-003618	4025 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2022	RMP22-003619	2202 OAK LN	VANDALISM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2022	RMP22-003620	5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2022		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/5/2022	RMP22-003621	1460 GOLF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2022	RMP22-003622	4700 BARKER AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2022	RMP22-003624	1735 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2022	RMP22-003625	ALGONQUIN RD / KEYSTONE CT	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2022		5400 NEWPORT DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2022		1460 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/5/2022	RMP22-003626	3004 CAMPBELL ST	LOUD NOISE	
5/5/2022	RMP22-003627	2506 YARROW LN	INFO	
5/5/2022	RMP22-003628	2404 CARDINAL DR	LOUD SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/5/2022		GOLF RD / APOLLO DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT